
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers []is extended, []is not extended.  
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the 

offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY 

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made 

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour 
and date soecified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropralion date. etc) 
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).  

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES 

X 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor i is not, [1] is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.  

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. inaludg solicititioricontrect subject matter wvhere feasible.)

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 
DEDUCTIVE CHANGE ORDER 
CEILING GRID/14TH FLOOR LECTERNS 
FUNDS TO REMAIN IN CONTRACT

SEE ATTACHED PAGE FOR DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION

Except as provided herei all tems and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (rype or print) 

ROBERT B. WEBBER 
CONTRACTING OF54CER

Template=ADM-o01

,• • f" ,.4 .-•

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2 

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISmON/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Of applicable) 

102 71400 I I 
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE[ 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Division of Contracts and Property Mgt.  
Attn: T-7-1-2 
Contract Managdment Branch 1 
Washington DC 20555 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street county, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.  

W.M.Schlosser Company 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

2400 51st Place 
Hyattsville, Maryland 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.  

20781-1396 Con# NRC-10-96-155 
SBA# 

JOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE FACIULTY CODE X 09-24-1996 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

ADM02



NRC-I 0-96-155 
Modification No. 102 
Page 2 of 2 

Contract No. NRC-1 0-96-155 is hereby modified to provide for an equitable adjustment of the 
contract price resulting from the following deductive changes to the scope of work: 

1. The contractor shall retain the existing ceiling grid in the following rooms of the One 
White Flint North building. The downward adjustment for this change is $10,021.  

306, 308, 309, 310, 312, 314, 406, 408, 408A, 410, 412, 413, 506, 508, 509,510 
606, 608, 610, 706, 708, 709, 710, 806, 808, 810, 906, 908, 909, 910, 
1006,1008,1010, 1106, 1108, 1109, 1206, 1208, 1210, 1306, 1308,1309,1310 
1406, 1408, 1409, 1410,1412,1606,1608,1610 

2. The requirement for supply of two(2) lecterns on the fourteenth floor is deleted.  
The downward adjustment for this change is $958.00 

As a result of this decrease in the scope of work, the contract price is reduced. However, the 
funds shall remain in the contract for other equitable adjustments.  

Section B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-FIRM FIXED PRICE is modified to decrease 
the fixed price of the contract by $10,979 from $5,501,497 to $5,490,518.  

Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged and 
in full force and effect.


